Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock

Corn Exchange Much Wenlock Shropshire TF13 6AE 01952 727509 townclerk@muchwenlock-tc.gov.uk

Secretary: Sharon Clayton BA (Hons) Fellow ILCM

Members and trustees of the Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock are invited to attend a meeting to be held at the Guildhall, Much Wenlock commencing at 7 p.m. on Thursday 16 June 2016 for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Date of issue: 8 June 2016

Sharon Clayton BA (Hons) Fellow ILCM Secretary

AGENDA

1. APOLOGIES

To receive apologies for absence

2. MINUTES

To consider and approve the minutes of the Annual General Meeting held on 14 December 2015

3. OFFICER REPORTS

- a) To receive a report from the Secretary
- b) To receive a report from the Treasurer

4. MEMBERSHIP

- a) To NOTE that Gerry Bowden has resigned as a representative of Wenlock Estates
- b) To consider and approve that Trevor Childs be appointed to replace Gerry Bowden as a representative of Wenlock Estates

5. MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

To NOTE the minutes of Management Committee meetings held on:

- 19 October 2015
- 23 November 2015
- 14 December 2015
- 25 January 2016
- 22 February 2016
- 21 March 2016
- 6 April 2016

To consider the implications and necessary action required to make the borehole safe in the children's playground

7. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

To NOTE that the Annual General Meeting will take place on Thursday 15 December 2016